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GOVERNMENT FUND AND SCHOOL FUND ACCOUNTS
FOR THE ACCOUNTING YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2021

A. GOVERNMENT FUND
I. Expanded Operating Expenses Block Grant (EOEBG)
1 Fund set aside for Severance Payment (SP) / Long Service
Pavment (LSP)
Non-School Specific (Baseline Reference)
Administration Grant
Capacity Enhancement Grant
Composite Information Technology Grant
Air-conditioning Grant
School-based Management Top-up Grant

NoO v bs wWwN

Il._ Outside EOEBG
8 Committee on Home-School Co-operation Project Grant
9 Grant Account for Fringe Benefits under the Enhanced

NET Scheme

10 Cash Grant for School-based After-school Learning and
Support Programmes

11 Other Recurrent Grants
(for reimbursement of government rent and rates)

12 Grant for School-based Support for Non-Chinese

Speaking Students

Learning Support Grant for Secondary Schools

Diversity Learning Grant - Other Programmes

Diversity Learning Grant - Applied Learning Courses

Fractional Post Cash Grant

Moral and National Education Subject Support Grant

(MNESSG)

18 Hong Kong School Drama Festival

19 Information Technology Staffing Support Grant

20 Grant for the Sister School Scheme

21 Promotion of Reading Grant

22 Provsion of a Non-recurrent Grant to Secondary Schools
to Support Non-Chinese Speaking Students to Learn
Chinese Historv and Culture

23 Life-wide Learning Grant

24 Grant for Supporting Non-Chinese Speaking Students
with Special Educational Needs

25 One-off Special Support Grant

26 One-off Partial Subsidy to S3 to S5 Cross-boundary
Students (CBS) for the Additional School Bus Fare

27 Student Activities Support Grant

1
1
1
1
1

NoO s Ww

o

w

11l. Special Grants

27 Teacher Relief Grant

28 CCFA - Provision of Subsidy to Needy Primary and
Secondary Students for Purchasing Mobile Computer
Devices to Facilitate the Practice of e-Learning

29 Top-up Grant for Supporting Online Learning of
Financially Needy Students

B. SCHOOL FUND

30 Subscriptions

31 Healthy School Programme
32 Quality Education Fund

33 Approved Collection

34 Council Fund

TOTAL AMOUNT
A. GOVERNMENT FUND
B. SCHOOL FUND

THE CHURCH OF CHRIST IN CHINA
HOH FUK TONG COLLEGE

(Expressed in Hong Kong Dollars)

Surplus Income Expenditure Amount Amount Surplus / Notes
brought transferto/  refundable to (Deficit) carried
forward from from EDB forward to next
previous year EOEBG / year
Subscription
$ $ $ $ $ $
6,154,807.04 - (21,644.83) (2,308.00) - 6,130,854.21
554,674.90 21,644.83 - - - 576,319.73

- 1,926,167.26 (1,391,230.64) - - 534,936.62

- 3,699,566.11 (3,641,517.64) - - 58,048.47

- 638,461.00 (2,326,061.25) - - (1,687,600.25)

- 490,804.00 (333,629.11) - - 157,174.89 | 1

- 484,132.00 (163,819.01) - - 320,312.99

- 50,350.00 (43,750.00) - - 6,600.00
6,709,481.94 7,311,125.20 (7,921,652.48) (2,308.00) - 6,096,646.66

- 20,940.00 (20,740.00) - (200.00) -

- 211,968.00 (211,968.00) - - -

172,800.00 92,800.00 (98,750.00) - (74,050.00) 92,800.00
1,440.00 313,280.00 (313,280.00) - - 1,440.00
347,068.29 812,345.96 (972,025.00) - - 187,389.25
182,526.17  1,230,200.00 (1,170,529.40) - - 242,196.77
42,371.00 93,600.00 (44,957.70) - - 91,013.30

- 125,005.00 (117,255.00) - (7,750.00) -

415,293.46 64,200.00 (304,525.60) - - 174,967.86
530,000.00 - - - - 530,000.00
6,829.50 3,600.00 (10,429.50) - - -
- 319,559.00 (321,867.00) 2,308.00 - -
125,826.71 156,035.00 (172,139.80) - - 109,721.91
14,117.79 62,414.00 (54,658.12) - - 21,873.67
99,207.40 - (5,713.50) - (93,493.90) -
921,256.29 1,166,106.00 (472,285.19) - (448,971.10)  1,166,106.00
100,000.00 100,700.00 (196,056.00) - - 4,644.00
100,000.00 - (100,000.00) - - -

- 5,328.00 (5,328.00) - - -

- 156,000.00 (32,592.78) - (123,407.22) -
3,058,736.61 4,934,080.96 (4,625,100.59) 2,308.00 (747,872.22)  2,622,152.76
5,924,343.88  4,037,099.50 (1,371,157.17) - - 8,590,286.21

- 807,905.00 (807,905.00) - - -

- 73,040.00 (660.00) - (72,380.00) -
5,924,343.88  4,918,044.50 (2,179,722.17) - (72,380.00) 8,590,286.21
1,405,467.84 519,204.97 (479,801.40) (5,000.00) - 1,439,871.41

- 199,593.00 (247,193.66) - (47,600.66)

- - (5,000.00) 5,000.00 - -

97,020.46 189,100.00 (175,014.25) - - 111,106.21 2
18,130.51 1,000.00 (4,765.50) - - 14,365.01
1,520,618.81 908,897.97 (911,774.81) - - 1,517,741.97

15,692,562.43
1,520,618.81

17,163,250.66
908,897.97

(14,726,475.24)
(911,774.81)

(820,252.22) 17,309,085.63
- 1,517,741.97

17,213,181.24

18,072,148.63

(15,638,250.05)

(820,252.22) 18,826,827.60
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THE CHURCH OF CHRIST IN CHINA
HOH FUK TONG COLLEGE
NOTES TO THE ACCOUNT

FOR THE ACCOUNTING YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2021

(Expressed in Hong Kong Dollars)

Composite Information Technology Grant

Income
Grant Received

Expenditure
Consumables
Maintenance on I.T. EQuipment
[.T. EQuipment
Internet Services
Online teaching resourse
Other IT-related expenses
Zoom subscription fee

Total Expenditure

Surplus for this year

Approved Collection for Specific Purposes Account

Income

Expenditure

For air-conditioning
Electricity Charges

For other purposes
NEC ME402X (4:3 model) Projector (6 sets)
Philips HD LCD Monitors (6 sets)
HP PRODESK 400 G& SFF BASE PC (5sets)
ELMO L-12W Visualizer (4 sets)
10.2 iPad Wi-Fi 128GB and related products and services (9 sets)
Notes and worksheets copy and printing

Total Expenditure
Surplus for this year
Surplus brought forward from the previous year

Surplus carried forward to next year

H.2

490,804.00

33,261.71
162,705.30
8,387.16
16,503.00
37,755.00
143.50
74,873.44

333,629.11

157,174.89

s
189,100.00

415.25

30,000.00

7,080.00
22,755.00
17,920.00
35,844.00
61,000.00

175,014.25

14,085.75

97,020.46

111,106.21



kmchan
Typewritten Text
H.2

kmchan
Typewritten Text

kmchan
Typewritten Text


TEREREREMEESh
TEOE/ TR TRREEEN ) (CEG)

R
HH SRR EUE S5 A R
. 2 S A BRI A | 2020 459 H 1 B 2021 . 1 A S S P e
RERE | g e s 8 A 31H PRI SR B L,
RN 4 2058\ B R SRS
WienE | TERBONEETNL |me g | suEERE  |b PAAEEANMEELORE
e HERE
pRe Sy | o 2021 43 H 31 HE 2021 | psrmmmmionss | 1. HEFF TR BIERY:
s Iep SR L pmymRck | B EERERT

£3E: $2,326,061.25

H.3




	2020-2021學校周年報告分工修訂V22(及附件A-G)
	附件H1-2_2020-21_財政報告_周年報告_DOROTHY_DONE
	附件H3_2020-21 學年「學校發展津貼」CEG）周年報告



